## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. TSE Chung Fat had failed to comply with regulation 4(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. TSE Chung Fat, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W047452), on or about 15 August 2018, was responsible for the electrical work at Shop Nos. G38 and GR38, Upper Ground Floor, Shopping Arcade, Phase 1, Tsuen Wan Centre, New Territories but failed to ensure that the fixed electrical installation had been installed and protected so as to prevent danger.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. TSE Chung Fat.

18 February 2022

CHU Kei-ming for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services